

## Of Kentucky

## The L.C.G.M.A. Purpose

\*To spread The Gospel of Jesus Christ as a ministry to all people. (Mark 16:15 KJV)

\*Our purpose is to follow the KJV of the Holy Bible scriptures. (Acts 17:11 KJV)

\*To promote Christian Unity between brothers and sisters. (Eph. 4:3-7,12-13 KJV)

\*Not to promote any members beliefs, but to promote the gospel as a whole. (1 Cor. 12:14, 20)

\*To use our talents to benefit our brothers and sisters. (2 Corinthians 6:1 KJV)

\*To promote Jesus Christ through YOUR ministry using the L.C.G.M.A.

\*Our Goal is to promote Jesus Christ, by making plans to make this ministry better.

Please direct all questions, concerns or applications to:

L.C.G.M.A. Office c/o Nathan Purcell 3176 N Hwy 1247 Somerset, KY 42503

The Lake Cumberland Gospel Music Association (L.C.G.M.A.) is a ministry made up of Board of Directors of at least 7 members which includes Officers and Advisory Council. Officers are Chairman, Co-Chairman, Secretary and a Treasurer; and Advisory Council includes 3 hand picked members and also is made up of Gospel Singers, Gospel Songwriters, Musician's, Gospel Illusionists, Gospel Recording Artist and just Christians who strives to spread the gospel through their ministry with the help of Jesus Christ to bring together groups of people who share the same passion for Jesus Christ as they do. *Ephesians 4:3*